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15.28 Summary statistics of commercial air services, 1967-71' (concluded) 

Item 1967 1970'- 1971 

Canadian carriers, all services 
Revenue traffic 

Depar tures 
H o u r s flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Goods carried 

Non-revenue traffic 
Hours flown 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 

Fuel consumed 
Oil consumed 
Average employees 
Salaries and wages paid 
Operating revenues | | 
Operating expenses 

Canadian and foreign carriers, all services 
Hours flown '000 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Goods carried '000 i 

•000 tons 

•000 

•000 gal 

'000 
$'000 

680 
1,101 

160,493 
8,948 

7 ,327,247 
170,095 

183 

45 
290,276 

8,746 
348,328 

482 
25 

186,902 
543,610 
516,076 

1,129 
171,195 

11,596 
218 

781 
1,158 

181,531 
9 ,305 

,169,629 
226,121 

224 

43 
405,322 

9 ,488 
397,609 

499 
27 

214,643 
716,377 
576,529 

1, IbJ 
192,891 

11,875 
269 

1,196 
199,269 

10,264 
9 ,483,766 

315,569 
275 

40 

443,414 
455 
29 

245,434 
702,659 
665,578 

1,229 
211,883 
13,219 

337 

820 
1,253 

216,324 
11,758 

11,551,156 
341,750 

305 

47 

510,244 
359 
29 

282,752 
815,796 
783,554 

1,299 
229,008 
14,768 

367 

867 
1,233 

216,660 
12,484 

11,502,569 
382,068 

332 

40 

519,801 
350 
30 

304,209 
884,877 
828,533 

1,265 
228,458 
15,723 

399 

' Al though most figures in this table have been taken from the audited reports of commercial air carriers, some preliminary 
figures have been used. 

2 Transportat ion of passengers or goods at a toll per unit . „ , . . , 
3 Transpor ta t ion of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft. 
' Comprises flying training, aerial photography, and aerial patrol and inspection. 

1 5 . 2 9 Comparat ive s tat i s t ics o f domes t i c and internat ional traffic, 1 9 7 1 ^ 

I tem Canadian airlines Foreign airlines 

Domestic 
services 

Uni t toll transportation^, revenue 
traflic only 

Depar tures '000 
Hours flown "^ 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles " 
Goods ton-miles 
Goods carried '000 lb. 

Bulk transportation^, revenue 
traffic only 

Depar tures '000 
Hours flown 
Miles flown 
Passengers carried 
Passenger-miles 
Goods ton-miles 
Freight carried '000 lb. 

International 
services 

United 
States 

Other 
foreign 

' Transporta t ion of passengers or goods at a toll per unit. • • r 
' Transporta t ion of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircratt . 
' Hours and miles flown are those flown only over Canada . 

Total 

371 
364 

100,891 
8,209 

5,175,693 
160,849 
274,316 

427 
506 

42,531 
814 

128,235 
38,382 

241,212 

57 
142 

57,071 
2,873 

4,385,761 
173,107 
144,554 

12 
39 

16,167 
588 

1,812,880 
9,731 
5,715 

9 
3,016 
2,389 

133,727 
1,202 

55,623 

_ _ 48= 
23 

2,136 
5 
43 

22 
8,147 
710 

490,080 
22,400 
75,035 

13 
5873 
117 

27,571 
495 

1,180 

537 
169,125 
14,181 

10,185,261 
357,558 
549,528 

546 
59,333 
1,542 

1,970,822 
48,613 
248,150 
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