15.28 Summary statistics of commercial air services, 1967-711 (concluded)

Item		1967	1968	1969	1970r	1971
Canadian carriers, all services Revenue traffic Departures Hours flown Miles flown Passengers carried Passenger-miles Goods ton-miles	'000 	1,101 160,493 8,948 7,327,247 170,095 183	781 1,158 181,531 9,305 8,169,629 226,121 224	1,196 199,269 10,269 9,483,766 315,569 275	820 1,253 216,324 11,758 11,551,156 341,750 305	1,233 216,660 12,484 11,502,569 382,068
Goods carried Non-revenue traffic Hours flown Passenger-miles Goods ton-miles Fuel consumed Oil consumed Average employees Salaries and wages paid Operating revenues Operating expenses	000 tons '000 gal '000 sal	290,276 8,746 348,328 482 25 186,902 543,610 516,076	43 405,322 9,488 397,609 499 27 214,643 716,377 576,529	40 443,414 455 29 245,434 702,659 665,578	510,244 359 29 282,752 815,796 783,554	519,801 356 304,205 884,877 828,533
Canadian and foreign carriers, al Hours flown Miles flown Passengers carried Goods carried	1 services '000 '' '000 tons	1,129 171,195 11,596 218	1,163 192,891 11,875 269	1,229 211,883 13,219 337	1,299 229,008 14,768 367	1,26 228,45 15,72 39

Although most figures in this table have been taken from the audited reports of commercial air carriers, some preliminary figures have been used.
 Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit.
 Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft.
 Comprises flying training, aerial photography, and aerial patrol and inspection.

15.29 Comparative statistics of domestic and international traffic, 1971P

Item		Canadian airlines		Foreign airlines		Total
.com		Domestic services	International services	United States	Other foreign	
Unit toll transportation ¹ , revenue traffic only Departures Hours flown Miles flown Passengers carried	000	371 364 100,891 8,209	57 142 57,071 2,873	3,016 2,389	8,147 710	537 169,125 14,181
Passenger-miles Goods ton-miles Goods carried	'000 lb.	5,175,693 160,849 274,316	4,385,761 173,107 144,554	133,727 1,202 55,623	490,080 22,400 75,035	10,185,261 357,558 549,528
Bulk transportation ² , revenue traffic only						
Departures Hours flown Miles flown	000	427 506 42,531	12 39 16,167	483	1 ³ 587 ³	546 59,333
Passengers carried Passenger-miles Goods ton-miles		814 128,235 38,382	1,812,880 9,731	2,136 5	27,571 495	1,542 1,970,822 48,613
Freight carried	'000 lb.	241,212	5,715	43	1,180	248,150

Sources

Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per unit.
 Transportation of passengers or goods at a toll per mile or per hour for the entire aircraft.
 Hours and miles flown are those flown only over Canada.

^{15.1} Canadian Transport Commission.
15.2 - 15.21 Transportation and Communications Division, Industry Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.
15.22 National Harbours Board.
15.23 - 15.25 The St. Lawrence Seaway Authority.
15.26 Public Affairs, Ministry of Transport.
15.27 - 15.29 Transportation and Communications Division, Industry Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.